11.00

13.00

14.00

15.30

16.00

17.30

19.00

13th Conference on Baltic Studies in Europe 2019: Baltic Solidarity. Gdansk, Poland (26-26 June 2019)

WEDNESDAY 26 JUNE

Venue: European Solidarity Centre

Registration

Welcome Adresses

Lecture and Discussion: The Legacy of Solidarnos¢

BS 1: Informal Singing and | S 1: Challenges to Baltic
Song Traditions Security

Room: Auditorium

Lunch (13:00-14:00)

H 5: Multidirectional and H 13: Baltic Global History |M 1: Changing role of media
Multigenerational Memory in the Baltic societies

of Soviet Displacement in

the Baltics

Coffee

BS 2: Rethinking Song S 2: Baltic Security in Past |H 2: Historiography, M 2: Language Studies | P 3: Internal Politics in the

Celebration Heritage and Present

Collective Memory and Baltic States
Cultural Identity from the

14th — 17th c. in the Baltic

Region

SE 2: Book Panel: Michael North: History of the Baltic (Polish edition) SE 9: Film: Enlightening Latvia

Participants: Alexander Drost, J6rg Hackmann, Milos Reznik

Documentary Film, Imants Ziedonis Museum, Latvia, 81
min

Welcome Reception at the ECS

BR - Stream 1: The Baltic Region in 1918-1921: Aftermath of World War |

BS - Stream 2: Baltic National Song and Dance Traditions 150

S - Stream 3: Baltic Sea Regional Security
H - History and Memory

M - Media, Language and Arts

P - Politics and Society

SE - Special Event



9.00

10.30

11.00

12.30

13.30

14.30

16.00

16.30

18.00

19.00

13th Conference on Baltic Studies in Europe 2019: Baltic Solidarity. Gdansk, Poland (26-26 June 2019)

THURSDAY 27 JUNE

Venue: European Solidarity Centre

BS 3: Song Celebrations, S 3: Security and Foreign  |H 4: Shared and Contested |M 3: Language Studies I

Baltic and Global Politics

BS 4: Baltic Song H 8: Pre-modern Balti
Celebrations History History

Revisited

SE 3: Book Panel: Polish Livonia

BR 1: US Policy, Immigrant |H 3: Home as History:

Diplomacy and the Baltic Space, Memory, and
States, 1918-1919 Solidarity in Latvia

Coffee

SE 1: Writing Baltic History - Roundtable

Pasts in Action:

Remembering and

Representing Traumas
Coffee

c H 9: The Baltics in the Inter- M 7: Communication and
war Period | Language

Lunch (12:30-13:30)

P 4: Comparitive Political
Studies

P 1: Baltic Independence
Struggle in an International
Context

SE 5: Multi-perspective Baltic History - Online Materials

M 6: Media and Memory

SE 7: Early Career
Researchers Writing
Workshop (14.30-17.30)

P 2: Human Rights, Cyber-
Space and the Rights of
Vulnerable Groups — Views
from Estonia and Poland

Coffee

SE 10: Film: Proudly Shy: Lithuania in Photography 1988-

Transfer to the UG Campus

Cultural Programme (at UG campus - 019)
Film "Solidarity According to Women"

2018



13th Conference on Baltic Studies in Europe 2019: Baltic Solidarity. Gdansk, Poland (26-26 June 2019)

FRIDAY 28 JUNE

Venue: University of Gdansk Campus

9.00 |BR 2: Violence and State- 'H 10: Genocide and M 4: Disinformation and P 5: Baltic Networks M 10: Kant Digital
Building Resistance Media Bashing

1030 Coffee

11.00 BR 3: International and H 7: Pribaltika: Legacy and |M 1: Changing Role of M 9: Baltic Cultural Studies | P 6: Baltic Post-
Internal Politics Memory Media in the Baltic Societies Perspectives

12.30

Lunch (12:30-13:30)

13.30 |SE 4: Book Panel: New SE 6: Publishing in SE 8: What Could a
Directions in First World Academic Journals: Tips for Psychoanalytic Perspective
War Studies Success Contribute to Baltic

Studies?

14.30 'H 6: “Unreliable” Latvians at |H 11: Reconstructing H 14: Nazi Rule in the Baltic M 5: Museum Studies P 8: Social and National
the Beginning of the Cold  |Lithuania and Latvia Region Values and Identities
War

16.00 Coffee

16.30

Keynote Lecture (019)
Pertti Joenniemi, University of Eastern Finland, Joensuu

18.30 Cultural Programme (019)

19.00
Conference Dinner at Foyer of UG



13th Conference on Baltic Studies in Europe 2019: Baltic Solidarity. Gdansk, Poland (26-26 June 2019)

Venue: University of Gdansk Campus

9.00 |H 1: Political Participation at 'H 12: The Baltics in the H 15: Central-European- M 8: Theatre and Arts P 7: Migrant Perspectives
the Regional Level in the Inter-war Period Il Baltic Contacts in History
Baltic States since Early through the “Amber Way”
Modern Times
10.30 Coffee
11.00
Closing Ceremony (019)
Focal Point Discussion on "Contemporary Interpretations of Solidarity in the Baltic Sea Region"
12.30
Lunch
13.30 Excursions




	program details FINAL

