			•		,		
	WEDNESDAY 26 JUNE						
	Venue: European Solidarity Centre						
	Registration						
11.00	Welcome Adresses						
	Lecture and Discussion: The Legacy of Solidarność						
	Room: Auditorium						
13.00	Lunch (13:00-14:00)						
			Eanon (10.00 14.00)				
14.00	BS 1: Informal Singing and Song Traditions	S 1: Challenges to Baltic Security	H 5: Multidirectional and Multigenerational Memory	H 13: Baltic Global History	M 1: Changing role of media in the Baltic societies		
			of Soviet Displacement in				
			the Baltics				
45.00							
15.30	Coffee						
16.00	BS 2: Rethinking Song	S 2: Baltic Security in Past	H 2: Historiography,	M 2: Language Studies I	P 3: Internal Politics in the		
	Celebration Heritage	and Present	Collective Memory and Cultural Identity from the		Baltic States		
			14th – 17th c. in the Baltic				
17.30	Region   SE 2: Book Panel: Michael North: History of the Baltic (Polish edition)			SE 9: Film: Enlightening Lat	via		
	Participants: Alexander Drost, Jörg Hackmann, Miloš Režník			Documentary Film, Imants Ziedonis Museum, Latvia, 81 min			
19.00							
	Welcome Reception at the ECS						

BR - Stream 1: The Baltic Region in 1918-1921: Aftermath of World War I

BS - Stream 2: Baltic National Song and Dance Traditions 150

S - Stream 3: Baltic Sea Regional Security

H - History and Memory

M - Media, Language and Arts

P - Politics and Society

SE - Special Event

			drope 2013. Bante Gone		(	
	THURSDAY 27 JUNE					
	Venue: European Solidarity Centre					
9.00	BS 3: Song Celebrations, Baltic and Global	S 3: Security and Foreign Politics	H 4: Shared and Contested Pasts in Action: Remembering and Representing Traumas	M 3: Language Studies II	P 4: Comparitive Political Studies	
10.30	Coffee					
11.00	BS 4: Baltic Song Celebrations History Revisited	H 8: Pre-modern Baltic History	H 9: The Baltics in the Inter- war Period I	M 7: Communication and Language	P 1: Baltic Independence Struggle in an International Context	
12.30	Lunch (12:30-13:30)					
13.30	3.30					
	SE 3: Book Panel: Polish Livonia			SE 5: Multi-perspective Baltic History - Online Materials		
14.30	BR 1: US Policy, Immigrant Diplomacy and the Baltic States, 1918-1919	H 3: Home as History: Space, Memory, and Solidarity in Latvia	SE 7: Early Career	M 6: Media and Memory	P 2: Human Rights, Cyber- Space and the Rights of Vulnerable Groups – Views from Estonia and Poland	
16.00	Coffee		Researchers Writing Workshop (14.30-17.30)	Coffee		
16.30				SE 10: Film: Proudly Shy: Lithuania in Photography 1988- 2018		
18.00	Transfer to the UG Campus					
19.00	<b>Cultural Programme</b> (at UG campus - 019) Film "Solidarity According to Women"					

	FRIDAY 28 JUNE Venue: University of Gdańsk Campus					
9.00	BR 2: Violence and State- Building	H 10: Genocide and Resistance	M 4: Disinformation and Media Bashing	P 5: Baltic Networks	M 10: Kant Digital	
10.30	Coffee					
11.00	BR 3: International and Internal Politics	H 7: Pribaltika: Legacy and Memory	M 1: Changing Role of Media in the Baltic Societies	M 9: Baltic Cultural Studies	P 6: Baltic Post- Perspectives	
12.30	Lunch (12:30-13:30)					
13.30	SE 4: Book Panel: New Directions in First World War Studies		SE 6: Publishing in Academic Journals: Tips for Success		SE 8: What Could a Psychoanalytic Perspective Contribute to Baltic Studies?	
14.30	H 6: "Unreliable" Latvians at the Beginning of the Cold War	H 11: Reconstructing Lithuania and Latvia	H 14: Nazi Rule in the Baltic Region	M 5: Museum Studies	P 8: Social and National Values and Identities	
16.00	Coffee					
16.30	Keynote Lecture (019) Pertti Joenniemi, University of Eastern Finland, Joensuu					
18.30	Cultural Programme (019)					
19.00	Conference Dinner at Foyer of UG					

	SATURDAY 29 JUNE						
	Venue: University of Gdańsk Campus						
9.00	H 1: Political Participation at the Regional Level in the Baltic States since Early Modern Times	H 12: The Baltics in the Inter-war Period II	H 15: Central-European- Baltic Contacts in History through the "Amber Way"	M 8: Theatre and Arts	P 7: Migrant Perspectives		
10.30	Coffee						
11.00	Closing Ceremony (019) Focal Point Discussion on "Contemporary Interpretations of Solidarity in the Baltic Sea Region"						
12.30	Lunch						

13.30 Excursions